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CARE DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET

Impactor

Nylon Face

DHS Triple Reamer - Standard

Quick Coupling Handle

Wrench for DHS Screw

DHS Angle Guide 135° 

Centering Sleeve for TAP 

Centering Sleeve for Wrench 

DHS Guide wire with Thread

TAP For DHS Screw

1546

1551

1547

1552

1548

1553

1549

1554

1550

1550A
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CARE DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET

DCS Angle Guide

DCS Triple Reamer

Coupling Screw for Removal

Guide ShaŌ for Coupling Screw 

DHS Triple Reamer-Short Barrel 

Angle Guide Adjustable 

Coupling Screw for InserƟng DHS Screw

Stylet

15 65

1561

1557

1562

1558

1566

1559

1560

Reverse Measuring Guage1555
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Drill Sleeve 3.2mm/Tap Sleeve
4.5mm

Drill Sleeve 3.2mm/Tap
Sleeve 6.5mm

Large Neutral Load Drill Guide

TAPS T-End Dia 4.5mm

Drill Bit (Quick Coupling) Dia 3.2mm 

TAPS T-End Dia 6.5mm (Cancellous) 

Large Depth Guage

Coupling Screw with T-Handle
for One Step InserƟon

1045

1548A

1067

1014

1029

1027

1048

1066

Hexagonal Screw Driver Tip 3.5mm1055
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Ref. No. Description

SET FOR DYNAMIC HIP SCREW – DHS/DCS 

CONTENTS:-

 DHS GUIDE WIRE WITH THREAD

DHS ANGLE GUIDE – 135°

WRENCH FOR DHS SCREW

DHS TRIPPLE REAMER – STANDARD

IMPACTOR

NYLON FACE

TAP FOR DHS SCREW

CENTERING SLEEVE FOR TAP

CENTERING SLEEVE FOR WRENCH

QUICK COUPLING HANDLE

REVERSE MEASURING GAUGE

COUPLING SCREW FOR INSERTING DHS SCREW

GUIDE SHAFT FOR COUPLING SCREW

COUPLING SCREW FOR REMOVAL

DCS TRIPLE REAMER

DCS ANGLE GUIDE

STYLET

DHS TRIPPLE REAMER – SHORT BARREL

ANGLE GUIDE ADJUSTABLE

COUPLING SCREW WITH T-HANDLE FOR 1 STEP INSERTION

LARGE DEPTH GAUGE

DRILL BIT [QUICK COUPLING] Dia - 3.2mm

TAPS [T - END] Dia - 4.5mm

LARGE NEUTRAL LOAD DRILL GUIDE

DRILL SLEEVE 3.2mm/ TAP SLEEVE 4.5mm

DRILL SLEEVE 3.2mm/ TAP SLEEVE 6.5mm

TAPS [T - END] Dia - 6.5mm (CANCELLOUS)

HEXAGONAL SCREW DRIVER TIP - 3.5mm

1546

1547

1548

1549

1550

1550A

1551

1552

1553

1554

1555

1556

1557

1558

1559

1560

1561

1562

1566

1548A

1045

1014

1027

1048

1066

1067

1029

1055

3004A


