

# **CARE LOCKING**

## **DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET**



**CARE DHS/DCS**

Specifications, size, shape subject to change without notice.  
Picture shape if similar to any other manufacturers is just a co-incident.

## CARE DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET

1546	DHS Guide wire with Thread	
1547	DHS Angle Guide 135°	
1548	Wrench for DHS Screw	
1549	DHS Triple Reamer - Standard	
1550	Impactor	
1550A	Nylon Face	
1551	TAP For DHS Screw	
1552	Centering Sleeve for TAP	
1553	Centering Sleeve for Wrench	
1554	Quick Coupling Handle	

Specifications, size, shape subject to change without notice.  
Picture shape if similar to any other manufacturers is just a co-incident.

## CARE DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET

1555

Reverse Measuring Guage



1556

Coupling Screw for Inserting DHS Screw



1557

Guide Shaft for Coupling Screw



1558

Coupling Screw for Removal



1559

DCS Triple Reamer



1560

DCS Angle Guide



1561

Stylet



1562

DHS Triple Reamer-Short Barrel



1566

Angle Guide Adjustable



Specifications, size, shape subject to change without notice.  
Picture shape if similar to any other manufacturers is just a co-incident.

## CARE DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET

1548A

**Coupling Screw with T-Handle  
for One Step Insertion**



1045

**Large Depth Guage**



1014

**Drill Bit (Quick Coupling) Dia 3.2mm**



1027

**TAPS T-End Dia 4.5mm**



1048

**Large Neutral Load Drill Guide**



1066

**Drill Sleeve 3.2mm/Tap Sleeve  
4.5mm**



1067

**Drill Sleeve 3.2mm/Tap  
Sleeve 6.5mm**



1029

**TAPS T-End Dia 6.5mm (Cancellous)**



1055

**Hexagonal Screw Driver Tip 3.5mm**



Specifications, size, shape subject to change without notice.  
Picture shape if similar to any other manufacturers is just a co-incident.

## CARE DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET



Specifications, size, shape subject to change without notice.  
Picture shape if similar to any other manufacturers is just a co-incident.

## CARE DHS/DCS INSTRUMENT SET

Ref. No.	Description
<b>3004A</b>	<b>SET FOR DYNAMIC HIP SCREW – DHS/DCS</b>
	<b>CONTENTS:-</b>
<b>1546</b>	DHS GUIDE WIRE WITH THREAD
<b>1547</b>	DHS ANGLE GUIDE – 135°
<b>1548</b>	WRENCH FOR DHS SCREW
<b>1549</b>	DHS TRIPPLE REAMER – STANDARD
<b>1550</b>	IMPACTOR
<b>1550A</b>	NYLON FACE
<b>1551</b>	TAP FOR DHS SCREW
<b>1552</b>	CENTERING SLEEVE FOR TAP
<b>1553</b>	CENTERING SLEEVE FOR WRENCH
<b>1554</b>	QUICK COUPLING HANDLE
<b>1555</b>	REVERSE MEASURING GAUGE
<b>1556</b>	COUPLING SCREW FOR INSERTING DHS SCREW
<b>1557</b>	GUIDE SHAFT FOR COUPLING SCREW
<b>1558</b>	COUPLING SCREW FOR REMOVAL
<b>1559</b>	DCS TRIPLE REAMER
<b>1560</b>	DCS ANGLE GUIDE
<b>1561</b>	STYLET
<b>1562</b>	DHS TRIPPLE REAMER – SHORT BARREL
<b>1566</b>	ANGLE GUIDE ADJUSTABLE
<b>1548A</b>	COUPLING SCREW WITH T-HANDLE FOR 1 STEP INSERTION
<b>1045</b>	LARGE DEPTH GAUGE
<b>1014</b>	DRILL BIT [QUICK COUPLING] Dia - 3.2mm
<b>1027</b>	TAPS [T - END] Dia - 4.5mm
<b>1048</b>	LARGE NEUTRAL LOAD DRILL GUIDE
<b>1066</b>	DRILL SLEEVE 3.2mm/ TAP SLEEVE 4.5mm
<b>1067</b>	DRILL SLEEVE 3.2mm/ TAP SLEEVE 6.5mm
<b>1029</b>	TAPS [T - END] Dia - 6.5mm (CANCELLOUS)
<b>1055</b>	HEXAGONAL SCREW DRIVER TIP - 3.5mm

Specifications, size, shape subject to change without notice.  
 Picture shape if similar to any other manufacturers is just a co-incident.